



Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804956
Email: foi@hpft.nhs.uk

Our Ref: FOI 2649

Thank you for your request regarding agency spend on medical staffing.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

I would be very grateful if you could provide me with the following information (for financial year 2016-17)

- | | |
|--|------------|
| 1. Agency spend on Medical Locums / Doctors: | £1,682.000 |
| 1a. Agency spend on AHP's (Allied Health Professionals) | £664.000* |
| *Please note this includes PWPs and HITs for IAPT services | |

2. Do you have a Direct Engagement Company in place for Medical Locums/Doctors?

The information you are requesting is already available in the public domain¹. Therefore, in line with the FOIA, Exemption Section 21 has been applied and a link to the relevant information is detailed [here](#).

2a. If yes, which company is it?

Please see response to question 2.

2b. When does the contract expire?

Please see response to question 2.

2c. Do you use a Managed Service/Master Vend for doctors?

No

3. Do you have a Direct Engagement Company in place for AHP's?

No

3a. If yes, which company is it?

3b. When does the contract expire?

3c. Do you use a Managed Service/Master Vend for AHP's?

¹ Section 21 – Information available by other means

Please can you tell me: -

4. Finance Director's name, email and telephone number Keith Loveman – keith.loveman@hpft.nhs.uk – 01707 253800
5. Procurement manager name, email and telephone number P2P@hpft.nhs.uk 01727 804700
6. HR managers name, email, telephone number Parveen Kootbaully - Parveen.Kootbaully@hpft.nhs.uk - 01707 253800
7. Medical staffing managers name, email, telephone number Tom Olam - tom.olam@hpft.nhs.uk - 01707 253800

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sharon Farrell

Sharon Farrell
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

